Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner or Pate	101765086	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name: Weste	dress of receiving party(ies) ern Clinical Engineering Ltd	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	ed? 🖵 Yes 🔽 No 🛛		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
🖬 Assignment 🖓 🖓 🖓	lerger	Street Address: 10551 Bamberton Drive	
Security Agreement	hange of Name		
Other			
Execution Date: June 19, 2001	City: <u>Richmor</u> Country:	ndState:_ <u>B.C</u> Zip: <u>V7A1K6</u> : CANADA s) & address(es) attached? 🎴 Yes 🛯 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number	ber(s):		
If this document is being filed togethe	r with a new application, the execution	on date of the application is Jun 19, 2001	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.((s)	
09/886327			
	Additional numbers attached? 🎴 Yes 🌄		
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile		f applications and patents involved:	
Name: Patrick W. Hughey		FR 3.41)\$ <u>40</u>	
	Enclosed		
Internal Address:	Authorized	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
01 SZEWDIE1 00000035 09886327 40.00 DP			
	8. Deposit accou	nt number:	
Street Address:_805 SW Broadway #	±2740		
	50-	-0241	
City: <u>Portland</u> State: <u>OR</u>	Zip: <u>97205</u> (Attach duplicate c	copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and bell is a true copy of the original documer		ana correct and any attached copy	
Patrick W. Hughey	L tat UVAR	Jun 21, 2001	

PATENT REEL: 011929 FRAME: 0078 Whereas, I, James Allen McEwen of Richmond B.C. Canada, hereafter referred to as Assignor, have invented certain new and useful improvements entitled:

Matching Limb Protection Sleeve for Tourniquet Cuff

for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on June 21, 2001 and has been assigned Application Number 09/_____. I hereby authorize and request Patrick W. Hughey, attorney for the below identified Assignee, to insert in this paragraph the application number and filing date of this application when that information becomes known.

Whereas, Western Clinical Engineering Ltd. a British Columbia Corporation, herein referred to as "Assignee" and whose post office address is 10551 Bamberton Drive, Richmond, B.C. V7A 1K6 CANADA desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the Assignee, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent application, and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights, the right to file and prosecute related US patent application(s), international applications under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and the right to file and prosecute applications under the European Patent Convention; said invention, application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent(s) may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that I have full right so to do, and agree that I will communicate to Assignee, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

Executed this 19th day of June, 2001, at Vancouver, B.C., Canada.

James Allen McEwen:

James Alles MEner

Witness:

Gidget Stelmach

Indgal Stelmach

Jem<u>e 19 200</u>, DATE

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 011929 FRAME: 0079

RECORDED: 06/21/2001